
A&M-Corpus Christi (4-3,0-0 Southland) -vs- Texas St. (4-2,0-0 Sun Belt)
11/30/19 at Strahan Arena, San Marcos, TX

 
 

 
 
A&M-Corpus Christi 48

Texas St. 57

Date: 11/30/19
Time: 2:00 pm
Site: Strahan Arena, San Marcos, TX
Referees: Doug Klenc, Janetta Graham, Jennifer White

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 10 7 16 15 48
Texas St. 11 11 18 17 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bryant,Alexes * 29 7-15 0-1 1-4 4-6 10 3 1 2 4 0 15
22 Booth,Dalesia * 33 5-9 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 2 1 3 2 1 11
21 Young,Emma * 30 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 4 1 1 0 1 10
12 Evans,Dae Dae * 32 3-7 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 5 1 0 8
20 Serrata,Makinna * 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 0 0
10 Campbell,Hayle 22 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 2 3
34 Matthews,Tiara 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 1
01 Wright,Giana 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 0
13 Westbrook,Alecia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-44 2-8 6-12 12-24 36 14 7 25 7 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 0-0   NaN 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 20-44   45.5 % 2-8   25.0 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hood,Da'Nasia * 32 7-18 2-7 3-5 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 0 19
03 Taylor,Kennedy * 38 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 8 2 1 3 6
55 Reed,Jaeda * 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 0 0 0 6
24 Holle,Brooke * 21 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 4
01 Alexander,Avionne * 25 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Moore,Lillie 18 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 5 0 1 8
33 Holle,Bailey 30 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 5
13 King,Keslyn 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
00 Johnson,Jayla 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 4
20 Johnson,Chelsea 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 4-16 7-9 8-12 20 18 14 13 1 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   NaN
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   NaN
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 23-54   42.6 % 4-16   25.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
TURNOVER  by SERRATA,MAKINNA 09:44

09:44 STEAL  by HOLLE,BROOKE
09:31 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,DA'NASIA

BLOCK  by BRYANT,ALEXES 09:31
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,DA'NASIA

09:25 MISS 3PTR by HOLLE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,DAE DAE 09:01

09:01 STEAL  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
08:54 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DA'NASIA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,EMMA --
08:51 FOUL  by HOLLE,BROOKE
08:27 FOUL  by REED,JAEDA

GOOD LAYUP by BOOTH,DALESIA(in the paint) 08:23 2-0 V 2
07:58 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,DA'NASIA

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,ALEXES 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:13 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,DA'NASIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REED,JAEDA

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,ALEXES(in the paint) 06:41 4-4
06:19 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,DA'NASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,JAEDA
06:15 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JAEDA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,EMMA(in the paint) 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,JAEDA

05:30 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,DAE DAE 05:19

05:19 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
05:19 SUB OUT by REED,JAEDA
05:19 SUB IN by MOORE,LILLIE
05:19 SUB IN by HOLLE,BAILEY

SUB OUT by SERRATA,MAKINNA 05:19
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 05:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59

04:57 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,DA'NASIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRYANT,ALEXES 04:57
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,EMMA(in the paint) 04:39 6-6
ASSIST  by BRYANT,ALEXES --

04:26 MISS 3PTR by HOLLE,BAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,DA'NASIA

04:23 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,DA'NASIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRYANT,ALEXES 04:23

04:23 MISS FT by HOOD,DA'NASIA
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,DALESIA(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,ALEXES --

04:18 FOUL  by MOORE,LILLIE
MISS FT by BRYANT,ALEXES 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRYANT,ALEXES 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,DA'NASIA
FOUL  by YOUNG,EMMA 04:07

03:53 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DA'NASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLE,BROOKE

03:38 MISS JUMPER by HOLLE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,EMMA --



2nd Play By Play

03:30 FOUL  by HOLLE,BROOKE
03:30 SUB OUT by HOLLE,BROOKE
03:30 SUB OUT by HOOD,DA'NASIA
03:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA
03:30 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE

SUB OUT by BOOTH,DALESIA 03:30
SUB IN by SERRATA,MAKINNA 03:30
TURNOVER  by EVANS,DAE DAE 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by HOLLE,BAILEY
03:27 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LILLIE

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 03:27
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 03:23
FOUL  by SERRATA,MAKINNA 03:22

03:07 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LILLIE
STEAL  by YOUNG,EMMA 03:07
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 03:03

02:50 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLE,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,EMMA(in the paint) 02:35 8-11 H 3
02:09 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DAE DAE --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,DAE DAE 01:58
SUB OUT by EVANS,DAE DAE 01:58
SUB IN by BOOTH,DALESIA 01:58

01:38 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LILLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,ALEXES(in the paint) 01:22 10-11 H 1

00:59 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LILLIE
00:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
00:59 SUB OUT by MOORE,LILLIE
00:59 SUB IN by HOOD,DA'NASIA
00:59 SUB IN by REED,JAEDA

SUB OUT by BRYANT,ALEXES 00:59
SUB OUT by SERRATA,MAKINNA 00:59
SUB OUT by YOUNG,EMMA 00:59
SUB IN by WRIGHT,GIANA 00:59
SUB IN by WESTBROOK,ALECIA 00:59
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,TIARA 00:59
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
00:22 MISS JUMPER by REED,JAEDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,GIANA --
MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,DALESIA(in the paint) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KENNEDY

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
TURNOVER  by WESTBROOK,ALECIA 09:50

09:33 MISS 3PTR by HOLLE,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,DALESIA --

09:14 FOUL  by REED,JAEDA
09:14 SUB OUT by REED,JAEDA
09:14 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHELSEA

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,TIARA 08:56
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,GIANA --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,GIANA 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
08:31 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DA'NASIA

REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,ALECIA --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 08:16



FOUL  by WESTBROOK,ALECIA 07:58
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 07:58
SUB IN by EVANS,DAE DAE 07:58
SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,ALECIA 07:58
SUB IN by BRYANT,ALEXES 07:58

07:56 MISS 3PTR by HOLLE,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,DALESIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BOOTH,DALESIA 07:38 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by EVANS,DAE DAE --

07:23 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE

07:13 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CHELSEA
STEAL  by WRIGHT,GIANA 07:13

07:03 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHELSEA
07:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA

TURNOVER  by EVANS,DAE DAE 07:03
06:49 TURNOVER  by HOLLE,BAILEY

STEAL  by WRIGHT,GIANA 06:49
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ALEXES(in the paint) 06:32
REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,DALESIA --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,GIANA 06:26
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ALEXES 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLE,BAILEY
05:47 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
05:24 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
05:24 SUB OUT by HOOD,DA'NASIA
05:24 SUB IN by KING,KESLYN
05:24 SUB IN by MOORE,LILLIE

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,TIARA 05:24
SUB IN by YOUNG,EMMA 05:24
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,DAE DAE 05:18
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,GIANA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:16
FOUL  by BRYANT,ALEXES 05:16
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GIANA 05:16
SUB OUT by BRYANT,ALEXES 05:16
SUB IN by SERRATA,MAKINNA 05:16
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,TIARA 05:16

05:04 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,DALESIA --

04:49 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
04:49 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
04:49 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
04:49 SUB IN by REED,JAEDA

GOOD FT by YOUNG,EMMA 04:49 13-11 V 2
GOOD FT by YOUNG,EMMA 04:49 14-11 V 3

04:31 FOUL  by MOORE,LILLIE
04:31 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LILLIE

TURNOVER  by BOOTH,DALESIA 04:09
03:55 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by KING,KESLYN

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,TIARA 03:39
SUB OUT by SERRATA,MAKINNA 03:39
SUB IN by WRIGHT,GIANA 03:39

03:32 MISS JUMPER by KING,KESLYN
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,EMMA --

02:59 FOUL  by REED,JAEDA
02:59 SUB OUT by REED,JAEDA



3rd Play By Play

02:59 SUB IN by HOOD,DA'NASIA
SUB OUT by BOOTH,DALESIA 02:59
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 02:59
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,EMMA 02:54
FOUL  by YOUNG,EMMA 02:43
SUB OUT by YOUNG,EMMA 02:43
SUB IN by WESTBROOK,ALECIA 02:43

02:35 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LILLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 02:21
02:21 STEAL  by HOLLE,BAILEY
02:10 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,DA'NASIA

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,TIARA --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,DAE DAE(in the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLE,BAILEY
01:31 14-18 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KING,KESLYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLE,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,DAE DAE 01:13 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,TIARA --

00:45 17-20 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LILLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,GIANA 00:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,TIARA 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by MOORE,LILLIE
00:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA

00:09 17-22 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by KING,KESLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLLE,BAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
10:00 SUB IN by HOLLE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by REED,JAEDA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 10:00
SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,ALECIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,TIARA 10:00
SUB IN by BRYANT,ALEXES 10:00
SUB IN by SERRATA,MAKINNA 10:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by BOOTH,DALESIA 10:00

09:48 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,DA'NASIA
BLOCK  by BRYANT,ALEXES 09:48

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,DA'NASIA
09:40 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JAEDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,ALEXES 09:25 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by SERRATA,MAKINNA --

09:05 MISS LAYUP by HOLLE,BROOKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EVANS,DAE DAE 09:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:03 19-26 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLE,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
GOOD JUMPER by BOOTH,DALESIA 08:35 21-26 H 5

08:18 MISS 3PTR by HOLLE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,ALEXES(in the paint) 07:51



REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,ALEXES(in the paint) 07:47 23-26 H 3

07:38 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
07:38 SUB OUT by REED,JAEDA
07:38 SUB IN by MOORE,LILLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,ALEXES(in the paint) 07:21 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by BOOTH,DALESIA --

07:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13

06:59 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LILLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERRATA,MAKINNA --
MISS JUMPER by SERRATA,MAKINNA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,EMMA --

06:44 FOUL  by HOOD,DA'NASIA
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,EMMA(in the paint) 06:35 27-26 V 1

06:24 FOUL  by HOOD,DA'NASIA
06:24 TURNOVER  by HOOD,DA'NASIA

FOUL  by SERRATA,MAKINNA 06:05
TURNOVER  by SERRATA,MAKINNA 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
06:05 SUB IN by HOLLE,BAILEY
05:53 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KENNEDY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOOTH,DALESIA 05:53
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,DALESIA --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,ALEXES(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,DA'NASIA
05:32 27-29 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,DA'NASIA

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DAE DAE 05:00

05:00 BLOCK  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LILLIE

04:53 27-31 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LILLIE
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,ALEXES 04:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by MOORE,LILLIE
04:30 SUB OUT by HOLLE,BROOKE
04:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA
04:30 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
04:03 27-33 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLE,BAILEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ALEXES 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,DA'NASIA

03:10 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DAE DAE --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DAE DAE(in the paint) 02:38 29-33 H 4

02:23 29-35 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,DA'NASIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DAE DAE 01:55
REBOUND OFF by SERRATA,MAKINNA --

01:43 FOUL  by HOOD,DA'NASIA
GOOD FT by BRYANT,ALEXES 01:43 30-35 H 5
MISS FT by BRYANT,ALEXES 01:43
REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,DALESIA --

01:43 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYLA
01:43 SUB OUT by HOOD,DA'NASIA
01:43 SUB IN by REED,JAEDA

SUB OUT by EVANS,DAE DAE 01:43
SUB OUT by YOUNG,EMMA 01:43
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 01:43
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,TIARA 01:43

01:29 FOUL  by REED,JAEDA
MISS FT by MATTHEWS,TIARA 01:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



4th Play By Play

GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,TIARA 01:29 31-35 H 4
01:28 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYLA

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 01:28
TURNOVER  by BOOTH,DALESIA 01:12

01:12 SUB OUT by REED,JAEDA
01:12 SUB IN by HOOD,DA'NASIA
01:03 31-37 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,ALEXES(in the paint) 00:46 33-37 H 4

00:27 33-40 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,DA'NASIA
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by SERRATA,MAKINNA 00:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
00:00 SUB IN by REED,JAEDA

SUB OUT by BRYANT,ALEXES 00:00
SUB OUT by SERRATA,MAKINNA 00:00
SUB OUT by BOOTH,DALESIA 00:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,GIANA 00:00
SUB IN by EVANS,DAE DAE 00:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,EMMA 00:00

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
FOUL  by YOUNG,EMMA 09:54

09:47 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DA'NASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,JAEDA

09:43 33-42 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JAEDA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 09:11 36-42 H 6
ASSIST  by EVANS,DAE DAE --

08:47 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,TIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,EMMA 08:17 38-42 H 4

07:54 TURNOVER  by HOLLE,BAILEY
07:54 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
07:54 SUB OUT by REED,JAEDA
07:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA
07:54 SUB IN by HOLLE,BROOKE

STEAL  by MATTHEWS,TIARA 07:54
07:46 FOUL  by HOLLE,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 07:39
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,DAE DAE --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,DAE DAE(in the paint) 07:28 40-42 H 2

07:14 40-44 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KENNEDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,TIARA 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
FOUL  by WRIGHT,GIANA 06:39

06:39 SUB OUT by HOLLE,BAILEY
06:39 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,GIANA 06:39
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,TIARA 06:39
SUB IN by BRYANT,ALEXES 06:39
SUB IN by BOOTH,DALESIA 06:39

06:39 MISS FT by HOOD,DA'NASIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:39 40-45 H 5 GOOD FT by HOOD,DA'NASIA
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ALEXES 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLE,BROOKE
05:58 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYLA
05:58 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYLA



05:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
05:58 SUB IN by MOORE,LILLIE
05:41 FOUL  by HOOD,DA'NASIA

MISS FT by EVANS,DAE DAE 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EVANS,DAE DAE 05:41 41-45 H 4

05:32 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DA'NASIA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DAE DAE --
TURNOVER  by BOOTH,DALESIA 05:14

05:13 SUB OUT by HOOD,DA'NASIA
05:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA
05:13 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
05:13 SUB IN by HOLLE,BAILEY

SUB OUT by EVANS,DAE DAE 05:13
SUB IN by SERRATA,MAKINNA 05:13

04:58 41-47 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLLE,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by BOOTH,DALESIA 04:36 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by YOUNG,EMMA --

04:17 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLA
BLOCK  by BRYANT,ALEXES 04:17
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,EMMA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,ALEXES 03:45 45-47 H 2

03:31 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
03:31 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KENNEDY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
03:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
03:31 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
03:31 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
03:31 SUB IN by HOOD,DA'NASIA

TURNOVER  by SERRATA,MAKINNA 03:17
03:17 STEAL  by MOORE,LILLIE

FOUL  by BOOTH,DALESIA 03:02
03:02 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
03:02 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by SERRATA,MAKINNA 03:02
SUB IN by EVANS,DAE DAE 03:02

03:02 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,LILLIE
03:02 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,LILLIE

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,ALEXES 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LILLIE

02:13 45-51 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,DA'NASIA
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LILLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:11
MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,DALESIA 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLE,BAILEY
01:32 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LILLIE

STEAL  by BOOTH,DALESIA 01:32
MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,DALESIA(in the paint) 01:28
REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,DALESIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOOTH,DALESIA(in the paint) 01:20 47-51 H 4

00:50 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,DA'NASIA
BLOCK  by BOOTH,DALESIA 00:50
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ALEXES --
FOUL  by BOOTH,DALESIA 00:50

00:50 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by HOOD,DA'NASIA
00:50 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by HOOD,DA'NASIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
00:50 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE



FOUL  by BRYANT,ALEXES 00:45
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,ALEXES 00:45

00:45 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
00:45 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:27 47-55 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LILLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLE,BAILEY
00:14 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
00:14 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
00:11 FOUL  by HOLLE,BAILEY
00:11 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE
00:11 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KENNEDY

MISS FT by BOOTH,DALESIA 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOOTH,DALESIA 00:11 48-55 H 7

00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,HAYLE 00:11
SUB IN by SERRATA,MAKINNA 00:11
FOUL  by YOUNG,EMMA 00:10

00:09 48-56 H 8 GOOD FT by HOLLE,BROOKE
00:09 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by HOLLE,BROOKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:09
00:09 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KENNEDY
00:09 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AVIONNE

TURNOVER  by SERRATA,MAKINNA 00:08
00:08 STEAL  by HOLLE,BROOKE


